503355906 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10	
City:	MONHEIM AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14523057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)640-6014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039039000

Email: nbutler@milesstockbridge.com, ipparalegal@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1500 K. STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14/523,057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. WOODWARD
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Woodward/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed-of-Assignment-for-14523057#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035861 FRAME: 0040 503355906

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that **Bayer CropScience LP** located at 2 TW Alexander Dr. Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 U.S.A., as the true and correct owner of United States patent Application Serial No. 14/523,057, has lawfully assigned the entire and complete ownership, rights and interests in the above United States patent unto **Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH**, having its place of business at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany, and its lawful assignees and successors.

I, being duly sworn, hereby certify that Bayer CropScience LP is a limited partnership under the laws of Delaware; and that I, as a lawful representative of said limited partnership, am authorized to execute certain documents, including the Deed of Assignment, on behalf of said corporation.

In witness whereof, I set my hand before a Notary Public on this ? day of June, 2015.

Signed by:

Full Name of the Signatory: William G. Ferguson

Title: Assistant Secretary

Bayer CropScience LP

Subscribed and sworn before me this 4th day of June 2015.

RECORDED: 06/18/2015

Janet L. King-Peterson

Notary Public

My commission expires: December 27, 2019

PATENT REEL: 035861 FRAME: 0041